STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND, AND WATER

NO. SC-04-001A01

Related to the Kupreanof Shores Subdivision – ADL 232354

- I. Name: Kupreanof Shores Subdivision
- II. The classifications in Part III are based on written justification contained within the following:
 - a Preliminary Decision for the Proposed Kupreanof Shores Subdivision within the Kodiak Island Borough, dated August 31, 2018; and
 - an Amendment to the Kodiak Area Plan No. SC-04-001A01.

III.	Legal Description	Acreage	Acquisition Authority	Existing Classification	Classification by this Action
	That portion of Gov't Lot 1 located within the N½N½N½ of Section 35, Township 25 South, Range 25 West, Seward Meridian (Area 1)	Approx. 40 acres	GS 1000	General Use (Unit K-02)	Settlement (Unit K-03)
	Gov't Lot 1 of Section 7; Township 26 South, Range 24 West, Seward Meridian; (Area 3)	Approx. 68 acres	GS 999	General Use (Unit K-05)	Settlement (Unit K-03)
	That portion Unsubdivided Remainder Lot 1, located within the W½SW¼SW¼ of Section 29; Township 25 South, Range 24 West, Seward Meridian (Area 7)	Approx. 22 acres	GS 977	General Use (Unit K-02)	Settlement (Unit K-04)

See attached map.

Land Classification Order SC-04-001A01

related to a Proposed Land Offering in the Kodiak Island Borough for Kupreanof Shores Subdivision – ADL 232354 Page 2 of 2

IV. This order is issued under the authority granted to the Commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources by AS 38.04.065 Land Use Planning and Classification and AS 38.05.300 Classification of Land. The above described lands are hereby designated and classified as indicated. Nothing shall prevent the reclassification of these lands if warranted in the public interest.

Concur: Signature on file March 11, 2019

Date

Martin W. Parsons, Director

Division of Mining, Land and Water Department of Natural Resources

Approved: Signature on file March 22, 2019

Corri A. Feige, Commissioner Date Department of Natural Resources